

City of Long Lake Hennepin County, Minnesota Ordinance No. 2023-05

AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE 2024 FEE SCHEDULE FOR THE CITY OF LONG LAKE

The City Council of the City of Long Lake does hereby ordain as follows:

- Section 1. Chapter 1, Section 1-15, City Fee Schedule, of the Code of Ordinances, City of Long Lake, Minnesota, is hereby amended to provide for charges to be imposed by the City for specified goods and services, including permits, licenses and utility charges according to the fee schedule attached and made a part hereof.
- **Section 2.** This Ordinance shall be effective beginning January 1, 2024.

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Lake this 19th day of December 2023.

Date of Adoption: Date of Publication: Effective Date:	December 19, 2023 December 30, 2023
Effective Date:	January 1, 2024

BY:

ATTEST:

Charlie Miner, Mayor

Jeanette Moeller, City Clerk